CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CLASSIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION

MARCH 21, 2024

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

| CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE
Abren, Aniyah MLK Instructional Assistant | Resignation 2/21/2024
Barnes-Gallerie, Adam HHS Cook/Baker Hired as Teacher 3/4/2024
Bennett, Deven BUS GAR Permanent Sub Bus Driver Resignation 2/7/12024
Dawson, Judy IH Cook / Baker Retirement 6/30/2024
Dodson, Carla MAINT Administrative Secretary Il Retirement 6/1/2024
Elkins, Amanda CCHS Cook/Baker Resigned / Quit 2/27/2024
(No Letter)
Ingram, Robert SC Custodian Resignation 2/23/2024
Jessup, Shakiya BGLA Cook/Baker Quit no letter 2/1/2024
King, Martin CCHS Instructor Il Transferred to a 2/19/2024
Certified Teacher
Position @ CCHS
Lowe, Brandi HHS Cook/Baker Resignation 212712024
McCoy, Glenna PE Instructor Il Transferred to a 2/1/2024
Certified Teacher
Position @ PE
McNeil, Brianna PE Instructional Assistant | Resignation 2/16/2024
Miller, Katelyn FR Instructional Assistant | Resignation 2/20/2024
Mills, Dawn CCHS Cook/Baker Resigned / Quit 5/5/2023
(No Letter)
Moss, Godfrey MAINT Maintenance Technician IV Retirement 6/1/2024
Proffitt, Robert BUS GAR Permanent Sub Bus Driver Resigned/Quit (No 3/1/2024
Letter)
White, Laura Mi Instructional Assistant Il — Resignation 4/8/2024
MSD Aide
| CO-CURRICULAR |
B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE
CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION TYPE OF LEAVE EFFECTIVE DATE
Leek, Taylor HHS Attendance Clerk Maternity Leave 12/11/2023
Radford, Tina CCMS Instructional Assistant Il FMLA 12/18/2023



Classified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

03/21/2024

C. TRANSFERS

CLASSIFIED |

EMPLOYEE
Arnold, Blair
Barrow, Lisa
Bobbett, Courtney
Brooks, Brady
Chester, Tierra
Coleman, Patricia
Davenport, Brittany
Evans, LaShawn
Hale, Diane
Hartman, Shyanne
Hollowell, Michael
King, Martin
Ladd, Chelsea
Lartigau, Brett
Leist, Cheryl
Phillips, Tawanna
Phipps, Ammie

Porter, Shelly
Pulley, Latisha
Rojas, Nidia
Travis, Kathy
Vaughan, Wilbert
Wells, Vickie
Williams, Chadwick
Williams, Jamie
Williams, Marcus
Williams, Shaveida
Williams-McGee,
Yolanda

| CO-CURRICULAR

FROM
School Nurse @ MLK
Instructional Assistant Il @ MLK Jr
Cook/Baker @ SF
Vehicle Mechanic IV
Instructional Assistant | @ MLK Jr.
Attendance Clerk @ MLK Jr.
Cook/Baker @ BGLA
Instructor Il @ MLK Jr.
Cook/Baker @ MLK Jr.
Cook/Baker @ HMS
.5 Custodian @ MLK Jr.
Social Studies Teacher @ CCHS
School Nurse @ FR
School Nurse @ DW (Floater)
Instructional Assistant Il @ MLK Jr
PreSchool Inst. Asst. @ FR
Instructional Assistant | @ MLK Jr.

Instructional Monitor Il @ MLK Jr
Food Service Manager | @ MLK Jr
Instructional Assistant Il @ MLK Jr

School Nurse @ HMS
Cook/Baker @ MLK Jr.
Cook/Baker @ MLK Jr.

Lead Custodian @ MLK Jr.
Instructional Assistant Il @ MLK Jr
Custodian @ MLK Jr.
Cook/Baker @ CCHS
Cook/Baker @ MLK Jr.

TO
School Nurse @ HMS
Instructional Assistant Il @ HMS
Cook/Baker @ CCHS
Maintenance Technician IV
Instructional Assistant | @ HHS
Attendance Clerk @ BGLA
Cook/Baker @ SF
Instructor Il @ IH
Cook/Baker @ HMS
Cook/Baker @ MLK
.5 Custodian @ HMS
Instructor Il @ CCHS
School Nurse District Float
School Nurse @ IELA
Instructional Assistant Il @ PE
SpEd Instructional Asst. Il @ FR
Instructional Assistant | @ MLK
Inspire
Instructional Monitor Il @ IH
Food Service Manager | @ HMS
Instructional Assistant Il @ HMS
School Nurse @ FR
Cook/Baker @ HMS
Cook/Baker @ HMS
Lead Custodian @ HMS
Instructional Assistant I| @ Mi
Custodian @ HMS
Cook/Baker @ HHS
Cook/Baker @ HMS

EFFECTIVE DATE
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
3/6/2024

2/26/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
3/6/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
8/1/2023
7/1/2024
1/3/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024

7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
2/29/2024
7/1/2024

D. EMPLOYMENT

CLASSIFIED |

EMPLOYEE
Ahart, Katelyn

Barnes-Gallerie, Adam

Brunson, Sara
Clark, Chanda
Coppett, Alyssa
Davenport, Brittany
Lamb, Kayla

Pettit, Paul
Redmon, Lorie

Sipes, Anita Michelle

Starks, Jessica
Stevens, Mark
Wagoner, Rhonda
Williams, Frederick

LOCATION
MI
HHS
IELA
Instructor Il
CR
BLGA / DW
SC
BUS GAR
CCHS
CR
IH
HHS
SC
HMS

POSITION
Instructor I
Cook / Baker
Instructor
HMS
Instructor I
Cook / Baker
PT Instructional Assistant Preschool
Permanent Sub Bus Driver
Cook/Baker
Instructional Assistant 1| — MSD Aide
Instructional Assistant Kindergarten
Instructor Il
Instructional Assistant Preschool
Cook/Baker

EFFECTIVE DATE
3/7/2024
2/14/2024
3/5/2024
2/13/2024
3/11/2024
2/12/2024
3/12/2024
2/28/2024
3/12/2024
3/11/2024
2/21/2024
3/5/2024
3/7/2024
2/21/2024



Classified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action
3/21/2024

| SUBSTITUTES |

| BUS DRIVER |

| BUS MONITOR |
Pettit, Paul

| INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT |

| COOK/BAKER |
Morris, Randell

| CUSTODIAN |
Morris, Randell

[ NURSE |

| CO-CURRICULAR |
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE

| E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION (Confidential Notification of Suspension / Termination)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS / REQUESTS
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION / ACTION EFFECTIVE DATE
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